
GALALINA & HARBOR AREA 
GALALINA & HARBOR AREA SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION

 CITY OF EASTLAKE 

PROJECT NO. 220415

BID OPENING: SEPTEMBER 22, 2023

BID SUMMARY

BIDDER BASE BID  
ALTERNATE BID 
Improvements to 
Sewer Laterals

BASE BID AND 
ALTERNATE

1  United Survey, Inc. $1,974,637.00 $134,540.00 $2,109,177.00

2 Performance Pipelining, Inc. $2,272,217.01 $104,836.50 $2,377,053.51

3 BLD Services, LLC $2,997,183.00 $218,760.00 $3,215,943.00

Opinion of Probable Construction Cost:  $1,975,000.00 $135,000.00 $2,110,000.00



Galalina and Harbor Area Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation
City of Eastlake

Bid Opening Date: September 22, 2023
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 220415

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

United Survey, Inc.1
25145 Broadway Ave.

Phone number: (440) 439-7250
Oakwood Village, OH 44146

Performance Pipelining, Inc.2
1551 W. Norris Drive

Phone number: (815) 433-0080
Ottawa, IL 61350

BLD Services, LLC3
2424 Tyler Street

Phone number: (614) 746-0588
Kenner, LA 70062

Page   1September 22, 2023



Galalina and Harbor Area Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation
City of Eastlake

Bid Opening Date: September 22, 2023
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 220415

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

United Survey, Inc. $1,974,637.00  1.
Performance Pipelining, Inc. $2,272,217.01  2.
BLD Services, LLC $2,997,183.00  3.

September 22, 2023 Page   1



G
al

al
in

a 
an

d 
H

ar
bo

r 
A

re
a 

Sa
ni

ta
ry

 S
ew

er
 R

eh
ab

il
it

at
io

n
C

it
y 

of
 E

as
tl

ak
e

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 S

ep
te

m
be

r 
22

, 2
02

3
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

B
as

e 
B

id
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
20

41
5

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  1
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
P

R
E

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
T

IO
N

 V
ID

E
O

 D
O

C
U

M
E

N
T

A
T

IO
N

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$5
,0

00
.0

0
U

ni
te

d 
Su

rv
ey

, I
nc

.
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$3
,0

00
.0

0
$1

,2
00

.0
0

$1
,8

00
.0

0
Pe

rf
or

m
an

ce
 P

ip
el

in
in

g,
 In

c.
$3

,0
00

.0
0

$6
,5

00
.0

0
$6

,5
00

.0
0

$0
.0

0
B

L
D

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$6
,5

00
.0

0

  2
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
B

O
N

D
S 

A
N

D
 I

N
SU

R
A

N
C

E
S,

 A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$7

5,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$7

5,
00

0.
00

U
ni

te
d 

Su
rv

ey
, I

nc
.

$7
5,

00
0.

00
$2

.0
0

$1
.0

0
$1

.0
0

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$2
.0

0
$6

5,
00

0.
00

$6
5,

00
0.

00
$0

.0
0

B
L

D
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$6

5,
00

0.
00

  3
.  

20
0.

00
 S

Y
 O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
T

Y
P

E
 "

C
" 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
 (

A
SP

H
A

L
T

),
 R

O
A

D
W

A
Y

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N $1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
U

ni
te

d 
Su

rv
ey

, I
nc

.
$2

00
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$0
.7

5
$0

.2
5

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$2
00

.0
0

$3
50

.0
0

$1
40

.0
0

$2
10

.0
0

B
L

D
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$7

0,
00

0.
00

  4
. 3

,0
00

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
8 

IN
C

H
 -

 1
5 

IN
C

H
 S

A
N

IT
A

R
Y

 S
E

W
E

R
 H

E
A

V
Y

 C
L

E
A

N
IN

G
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$1
.0

0
U

ni
te

d 
Su

rv
ey

, I
nc

.
$3

,0
00

.0
0

$8
.0

0
$3

.0
0

$5
.0

0
Pe

rf
or

m
an

ce
 P

ip
el

in
in

g,
 In

c.
$2

4,
00

0.
00

$4
.0

0
$1

.6
0

$2
.4

0
B

L
D

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$1
2,

00
0.

00

  5
. 1

3,
88

5.
00

 F
T

 O
F 

(S
P

C
) 

8 
IN

C
H

 C
U

R
E

D
-I

N
-P

L
A

C
E

 P
IP

E
 L

IN
IN

G
$4

0.
00

$2
0.

00
$2

0.
00

U
ni

te
d 

Su
rv

ey
, I

nc
.

$5
55

,4
00

.0
0

$3
8.

00
$1

5.
20

$2
2.

80
Pe

rf
or

m
an

ce
 P

ip
el

in
in

g,
 In

c.
$5

27
,6

30
.0

0
$4

1.
00

$1
6.

40
$2

4.
60

B
L

D
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$5

69
,2

85
.0

0

  6
.  

96
3.

00
 F

T
 O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
10

 I
N

C
H

 C
U

R
E

D
-I

N
-P

L
A

C
E

 P
IP

E
 L

IN
IN

G
$4

5.
00

$2
5.

00
$2

0.
00

U
ni

te
d 

Su
rv

ey
, I

nc
.

$4
3,

33
5.

00
$4

7.
27

$1
8.

91
$2

8.
36

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$4
5,

52
1.

01
$4

5.
00

$1
8.

00
$2

7.
00

B
L

D
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$4

3,
33

5.
00

  7
.  

38
9.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

SP
C

) 
M

A
IN

L
IN

E
 T

E
E

 A
N

D
 L

A
T

E
R

A
L

 S
E

A
L

IN
G

 W
IT

H
 C

IP
P

 L
A

T
E

R
A

L
-T

O
-M

A
IN

L
IN

E
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

IO
N

 (
A

K
A

 T
O

P
H

A
$2

,0
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
U

ni
te

d 
Su

rv
ey

, I
nc

.
$7

78
,0

00
.0

0
$3

,2
50

.0
0

$1
,3

00
.0

0
$1

,9
50

.0
0

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$1
,2

64
,2

50
.0

0
$3

,0
50

.0
0

$1
,2

20
.0

0
$1

,8
30

.0
0

B
L

D
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$1

,1
86

,4
50

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  1

Se
pt

em
be

r 
22

, 2
02

3



G
al

al
in

a 
an

d 
H

ar
bo

r 
A

re
a 

Sa
ni

ta
ry

 S
ew

er
 R

eh
ab

il
it

at
io

n
C

it
y 

of
 E

as
tl

ak
e

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 S

ep
te

m
be

r 
22

, 2
02

3
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

B
as

e 
B

id
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
20

41
5

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  8
.  

38
9.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

SP
C

) 
C

O
N

N
E

C
T

IO
N

 R
E

IN
ST

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$5
0.

00
$0

.0
0

$5
0.

00
U

ni
te

d 
Su

rv
ey

, I
nc

.
$1

9,
45

0.
00

$1
00

.0
0

$1
0.

00
$9

0.
00

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$3
8,

90
0.

00
$1

05
.0

0
$4

2.
00

$6
3.

00
B

L
D

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$4
0,

84
5.

00

  9
.  

 2
0.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

SP
C

) 
P

R
O

T
R

U
D

IN
G

 T
A

P
-I

N
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

IO
N

 R
E

M
O

V
E

D
, A

S 
P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
0.

00
$0

.0
0

$1
0.

00
U

ni
te

d 
Su

rv
ey

, I
nc

.
$2

00
.0

0
$5

00
.0

0
$5

0.
00

$4
50

.0
0

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$5

50
.0

0
$2

20
.0

0
$3

30
.0

0
B

L
D

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$1
1,

00
0.

00

 1
0.

   
20

.0
0 

E
A

C
H

 O
F

 (
SP

C
) 

8 
IN

C
H

 C
O

N
D

U
IT

 P
O

IN
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
U

ni
te

d 
Su

rv
ey

, I
nc

.
$2

0.
00

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$8

00
.0

0
$1

,2
00

.0
0

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$4
0,

00
0.

00
$2

5,
77

0.
00

$1
0,

30
8.

00
$1

5,
46

2.
00

B
L

D
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$5

15
,4

00
.0

0

 1
1.

   
 2

.0
0 

E
A

C
H

 O
F

 (
SP

C
) 

10
 I

N
C

H
 C

O
N

D
U

IT
 P

O
IN

T
 R

E
P

A
IR

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

U
ni

te
d 

Su
rv

ey
, I

nc
.

$2
.0

0
$2

,5
00

.0
0

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$1

,5
00

.0
0

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$2

5,
32

0.
00

$1
0,

12
8.

00
$1

5,
19

2.
00

B
L

D
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$5

0,
64

0.
00

 1
2.

   
40

.0
0 

F
T

 O
F 

(S
P

C
) 

8 
IN

C
H

 C
O

N
D

U
IT

 P
O

IN
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
, A

D
D

IT
IO

N
A

L
 F

O
O

T
A

G
E

, C
O

N
T

IN
G

E
N

C
Y

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
, A

S
 D

IR
E

C
T

E
D

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
U

ni
te

d 
Su

rv
ey

, I
nc

.
$4

0.
00

$1
00

.0
0

$4
0.

00
$6

0.
00

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$4
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,8
00

.0
0

$1
,1

20
.0

0
$1

,6
80

.0
0

B
L

D
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$1

12
,0

00
.0

0

 1
3.

   
 5

.0
0 

FT
 O

F
 (

SP
C

) 
10

 I
N

C
H

 C
O

N
D

U
IT

 P
O

IN
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
, A

D
D

IT
IO

N
A

L
 F

O
O

T
A

G
E

, C
O

N
T

IN
G

E
N

C
Y

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
, A

S 
D

IR
E

C
T

E
D

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
U

ni
te

d 
Su

rv
ey

, I
nc

.
$5

.0
0

$1
50

.0
0

$6
0.

00
$9

0.
00

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$7
50

.0
0

$2
,8

20
.0

0
$1

,1
28

.0
0

$1
,6

92
.0

0
B

L
D

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$1
4,

10
0.

00

 1
4.

   
15

.0
0 

E
A

C
H

 O
F

 (
SP

C
) 

C
O

N
D

U
IT

 P
O

IN
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
S,

 L
A

T
E

R
A

L
 R

E
C

O
N

N
E

C
T

IO
N

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

U
ni

te
d 

Su
rv

ey
, I

nc
.

$1
5.

00
$5

00
.0

0
$2

00
.0

0
$3

00
.0

0
Pe

rf
or

m
an

ce
 P

ip
el

in
in

g,
 In

c.
$7

,5
00

.0
0

$8
20

.0
0

$3
28

.0
0

$4
92

.0
0

B
L

D
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$1

2,
30

0.
00

P
ag

e 
  2

Se
pt

em
be

r 
22

, 2
02

3



G
al

al
in

a 
an

d 
H

ar
bo

r 
A

re
a 

Sa
ni

ta
ry

 S
ew

er
 R

eh
ab

il
it

at
io

n
C

it
y 

of
 E

as
tl

ak
e

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 S

ep
te

m
be

r 
22

, 2
02

3
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

B
as

e 
B

id
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
20

41
5

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

 1
5.

  4
50

.0
0 

V
E

R
T

 F
T

 O
F 

(6
04

) 
M

A
N

H
O

L
E

 R
E

H
A

B
IL

IT
A

T
IO

N
 C

L
E

A
N

IN
G

 A
N

D
 L

IN
IN

G
, 4

8 
IN

C
H

 D
IA

M
., 

A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$2

05
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
$1

05
.0

0
U

ni
te

d 
Su

rv
ey

, I
nc

.
$9

2,
25

0.
00

$1
55

.0
0

$6
2.

00
$9

3.
00

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$6
9,

75
0.

00
$1

15
.0

0
$4

6.
00

$6
9.

00
B

L
D

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$5
1,

75
0.

00

 1
6.

 1
4,

84
8.

00
 F

T
 O

F 
(6

11
) 

8 
IN

C
H

 -
 1

5 
IN

C
H

  C
O

N
D

U
IT

 I
N

T
E

R
N

A
L

 T
E

L
E

V
IS

IO
N

 I
N

S
P

E
C

T
IO

N
, I

N
C

L
U

D
IN

G
 L

IG
H

T
 C

L
E

A
N

IN
G

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
$1

5.
00

$0
.0

0
$1

5.
00

U
ni

te
d 

Su
rv

ey
, I

nc
.

$2
22

,7
20

.0
0

$4
.0

0
$1

.1
0

$2
.9

0
Pe

rf
or

m
an

ce
 P

ip
el

in
in

g,
 In

c.
$5

9,
39

2.
00

$4
.7

5
$1

.9
0

$2
.8

5
B

L
D

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$7
0,

52
8.

00

 1
7.

   
 1

.0
0 

L
S

 O
F

 (
61

4)
 M

A
IN

T
A

IN
IN

G
 T

R
A

FF
IC

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$1

0,
00

0.
00

U
ni

te
d 

Su
rv

ey
, I

nc
.

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$4

7,
50

0.
00

$1
9,

00
0.

00
$2

8,
50

0.
00

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$4
7,

50
0.

00
$3

0,
00

0.
00

$1
2,

00
0.

00
$1

8,
00

0.
00

B
L

D
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$3

0,
00

0.
00

 1
8.

   
 1

.0
0 

L
S

 O
F

 (
62

4)
 M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

$1
50

,0
00

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$1

50
,0

00
.0

0
U

ni
te

d 
Su

rv
ey

, I
nc

.
$1

50
,0

00
.0

0
$1

14
,8

18
.0

0
$6

8,
89

0.
00

$4
5,

92
8.

00
Pe

rf
or

m
an

ce
 P

ip
el

in
in

g,
 In

c.
$1

14
,8

18
.0

0
$1

20
,0

00
.0

0
$4

8,
00

0.
00

$7
2,

00
0.

00
B

L
D

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$1
20

,0
00

.0
0

 1
9.

   
 1

.0
0 

L
S

 O
F

 (
68

0)
 B

Y
P

A
SS

 P
U

M
P

IN
G

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$5

,0
00

.0
0

U
ni

te
d 

Su
rv

ey
, I

nc
.

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$2

.0
0

$1
.0

0
$1

.0
0

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$2
.0

0
$5

,5
00

.0
0

$2
,2

00
.0

0
$3

,3
00

.0
0

B
L

D
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$5

,5
00

.0
0

 2
0.

   
 1

.0
0 

L
S

 O
F

 (
SP

C
) 

T
E

M
P

O
R

A
R

Y
 S

E
D

IM
E

N
T

 A
N

D
 E

R
O

SI
O

N
 C

O
N

T
R

O
L

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$5

,0
00

.0
0

U
ni

te
d 

Su
rv

ey
, I

nc
.

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$2

.0
0

$1
.0

0
$1

.0
0

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$2
.0

0
$5

50
.0

0
$2

20
.0

0
$3

30
.0

0
B

L
D

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$5
50

.0
0

 2
1.

   
 1

.0
0 

L
S

 O
F

 (
SP

C
) 

C
O

N
T

IN
G

E
N

C
Y

/D
IS

C
R

E
T

IO
N

A
R

Y
 A

L
L

O
W

A
N

C
E

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
U

ni
te

d 
Su

rv
ey

, I
nc

.
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
Pe

rf
or

m
an

ce
 P

ip
el

in
in

g,
 In

c.
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
B

L
D

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$1
0,

00
0.

00

P
ag

e 
  3

Se
pt

em
be

r 
22

, 2
02

3



Galalina and Harbor Area Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation
City of Eastlake

Bid Opening Date: September 22, 2023
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate 
Project No. 220415

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Performance Pipelining, Inc.1
1551 W. Norris Drive

Phone number: (815) 433-0080
Ottawa, IL 61350

United Survey, Inc.2
25145 Broadway Ave.

Phone number: (440) 439-7250
Oakwood Village, OH 44146

BLD Services, LLC3
2424 Tyler Street

Phone number: (614) 746-0588
Kenner, LA 70062

Page   1September 22, 2023



Galalina and Harbor Area Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation
City of Eastlake

Bid Opening Date: September 22, 2023
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate 
Project No. 220415

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Performance Pipelining, Inc. $104,836.50  1.
United Survey, Inc. $134,540.00  2.
BLD Services, LLC $218,760.00  3.

September 22, 2023 Page   1



G
al

al
in

a 
an

d 
H

ar
bo

r 
A

re
a 

Sa
ni

ta
ry

 S
ew

er
 R

eh
ab

il
it

at
io

n
C

it
y 

of
 E

as
tl

ak
e

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 S

ep
te

m
be

r 
22

, 2
02

3
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

A
lt

er
na

te
 

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 2

20
41

5

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  1
. 7

,5
70

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
L

A
T

E
R

A
L

 I
N

T
E

R
N

A
L

 T
E

L
E

V
IS

IO
N

 I
N

SP
E

C
T

IO
N

, F
R

O
M

 M
A

IN
L

IN
E

 O
R

 C
L

E
A

N
 O

U
T

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$1

.0
0

$0
.2

5
$0

.7
5

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$7
,5

70
.0

0
$1

2.
00

$0
.0

0
$1

2.
00

U
ni

te
d 

Su
rv

ey
, I

nc
.

$9
0,

84
0.

00
$1

0.
00

$4
.0

0
$6

.0
0

B
L

D
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$7

5,
70

0.
00

  2
.  

76
0.

00
 F

T
 O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
6 

IN
C

H
  L

A
T

E
R

A
L

 S
E

W
E

R
 H

E
A

V
Y

 C
L

E
A

N
IN

G
, A

S 
P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
0.

00
$2

.5
0

$7
.5

0
Pe

rf
or

m
an

ce
 P

ip
el

in
in

g,
 In

c.
$7

,6
00

.0
0

$5
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$5
.0

0
U

ni
te

d 
Su

rv
ey

, I
nc

.
$3

,8
00

.0
0

$2
3.

00
$9

.2
0

$1
3.

80
B

L
D

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$1
7,

48
0.

00

  3
.  

38
9.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

61
1)

 L
O

C
A

T
E

 A
N

D
 E

X
P

O
SE

 S
A

N
IT

A
R

Y
 C

L
E

A
N

 O
U

T
 A

SS
E

M
B

L
Y

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$2

30
.5

0
$7

7.
63

$1
52

.8
7

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$8
9,

66
4.

50
$1

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$1
00

.0
0

U
ni

te
d 

Su
rv

ey
, I

nc
.

$3
8,

90
0.

00
$2

20
.0

0
$8

8.
00

$1
32

.0
0

B
L

D
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$8

5,
58

0.
00

  4
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
L

A
W

N
 R

E
ST

O
R

A
T

IO
N

 I
N

C
L

. L
IN

E
A

L
 G

R
A

D
IN

G
 &

 T
O

P
S

O
IL

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$2

.0
0

$1
.0

0
$1

.0
0

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 P
ip

el
in

in
g,

 In
c.

$2
.0

0
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

U
ni

te
d 

Su
rv

ey
, I

nc
.

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$4

0,
00

0.
00

$1
6,

00
0.

00
$2

4,
00

0.
00

B
L

D
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$4

0,
00

0.
00

P
ag

e 
  1

Se
pt

em
be

r 
22

, 2
02

3


